
 

Agenda Memo 

 

Crest Hill, IL 

 

 

 

 

Meeting Date:  10/2/23 

Submitter:  Blaine Kline, Assistant Director of Public Works 

Department:  Public Works 

Agenda Item:  East Sewage Treatment Plant Phosphorus Improvements Amendment No.1 

Summary:  

Agreement for Bidding-Related Services and Construction-Related services schedule change 

from December 30, 2022, to April 21, 2025.  There is no additional cost associated with this 

schedule change and the April 2025 date reflects one year of warranty services. 

Recommended Council Action:  

To approve East Sewage Treatment Plant Amendment No.1 schedule change from December 30, 

2022, to April 21, 2025. 

Financial Impact: 

 Funding Source: 

 Budgeted Amount: 

 Cost:  

 

Attachments:  

Strand Associates Amendment No.1 
 


